LIST OF BANDERS REPORTING BIRDS BANDED IN EASTERN REGION -

Eastern Region =

1970

Canadian provinces from Ontario eastward; and

eaatern seaboard states from Maine to Florida.
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Ind = Total individuals banded in eastern region,
Sp = Total species banded in eastern region,
State = State(s) or province in which birds were banded; underlined
state indicates 75% or more of total were banded there,

Ind Sp Name State Ind Sp Name State
500 20 Abbott, Jackson M, Va 450 21 copeland, Dr. J, D. sc
126 22 Adams, Bruce NJ 477 43 Corderman, Mrs. J.Warren NY
2522 67 Allegheny Front Migr, Obs., WVa | 1124 70 Corkran, Davis H, NJ
1395 80 Andrews, Edith Mass 762 28 Csont, Mrs. Elek D, NY
530 68 Armistead, Henry T, Md 525 1 Cunningham, V, D, Fla
1083 24 Arnold, Elting Md 45 18 Davis, David E. NC
287 36 Audubon Center, Greenwich Conn | 3343 99 Davis, Thomas H,,Jr. NY
594 2 Back Bay MWR Va 288 14 Detwiler, Garrett NJ
188 24 Baker, W, Wilson Fla | 1020 72 Dewire, Robert C. Conn
136 23 Barber, Arthur F. NJ 146 29 Donnald, M, T. Md
393 59 Barry, Jerome J,. NE |1922 62 Downs, Mrs, James R. vt
3121 52 Beckett, T. A,, III SC 660 34 Duffield, Mrs. J, W, NC
2320 73 Bell, Ralph K, Pa 258 17 Dunnell, A, R. Wva
112 32 Berger, Emil J,, Jr. Pa 414 5 Eastern Neck NWR Md
3371 13 Blackwater NWR Md 70 2 Erie NWR Pa
1717 88 Blake, Charles H. NC 827 47 Farber, Harvey NY
167 2 Bombay Hook NWR Del 444 9 Fast, Arthur H, Va
3242 36 Bordner, Dorothy L. Pa 4357 92 Fisk, Erma J. Mass, Fla
1808 49 Bowdoin College NB,Me 96 19 Fletcher, A, J, Md
83 13 Bower, Mrs, F,L, NJ | 5915 135 Ford, Darrel Blaine NY
396 4 Brigantine NWR NJ 57 7 Forsythe, D, M, SC
1267 36 Briggs, Dorothy W, Mass 11905 87 Foy, Mr.& Mrs.Roger W. NJ
440 19 Broun, Maurice Pa 35 1 Frazier, W. Ga
113 15 Brown, Richard D. NJ | 1434 95 Freer, Valerie M. NY
2826 40 Buckalew, John H. NY ,Md,Va 91 14 Frock, Roy F., Jr. Pa
11295 73 Byrd, M. A, Md,Va 693 57 Fye, Walter L. Pa
590 55 Cadbury, Joseph M, Pa 40 10 Garland, Patrick K, NY
465 2 Cape Romain NWR sC 453 21 Gillespie, Mabel B, Mass
973 56 Cardinali, Lillian E, Fla 294 35 Given, J, R. NY
1791 38 Carter, J, H,, III NC 256 46 Gorman, Hazel C. NJ,Pa
70 5 Carter, T. Donald NJ 586 69 Gottachall, Claire E. NY,Pa
789 61 Cavileer, Gilbert R. NJ 412 1 Great Meadows NWR Mass
32 9 Chamberlaine, Lee B, NY 1345 9 Great Swamp NWR NJ
53 11 Church, Mrs, Herbert M,,Jr. Va 130 13 Haberyan, Henry D, NC
1530 89 Clark, Donald F, NY |[1614 62 Hacker, C. W, Va
116 10 Clark, W, S, NJ,Del,Md,Ya |2417 9 Halstead, Robert Del
1246 40 Clinch, Frank A. NY 280 20 Hampe, Irving E.,Sr. Md
5598 112 Cohen, Richard NY 2 1 Handley, Charles 0.,Sr. WVva
445 48 Cole, Mrs. R. D. Md |[1068 58 Harlow, Richard A, ,Jr. Mass
2533 38 Collina, George W, Pa | 3143 58 Hawkins, H., B, Va
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Ind

4590
694

1071
475
1225
6h4
132
453
151
1012
249
245
461
1336
580
594
1233
849
480
961
431
1254
3544
321
60
2103
1207

6541
7586
2717
5071
282
8185
98
12219
40
2241
2321
1421
709
237
1187
506
852

1249
1131
4003
1863

Sp

76
58

2
28

7
89
19
15
53

7
60
3k
28
30
71
69
39
k9
59

i
53
16
92
97
32
10

3
28
2
109
120
9k
100
31
148
13
127
17
84
13
3
66
23
23
16
41
4
96
56
99
78
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Name State
Hays, Helen NY
Henkel, Mozelle W, Va
Hester, Albert E, Mass
Hill, Fred 8., Jr. NC
Holt, John Ba, Jr. Ont ,Pa
Homann, Peter & Ursel Que,Fla
Houston, Herbert A, Me ,Pa
Hyypio, Peter A. NY
Ilgenfritz, Edward W, Pa
Iroquois NWR NY
Israelson, Arline Me
Ivins, Greg K. NJ
Jennings, Mrs., Richard WVa
Johnson, Gordon & Edith Mass
Jones, Robert E,. Del
Junkin, P, David, II NY,Fla
Kale, Herbert W,, II Fla
Katholi, Mrs. W. A, Wva

Kennedy, Robert S, Va

Kibler, Lewis F. NY ,Pa
Kiff, Maxine C. Wva
King, A. M, Fla
Kleen, Vernon M, Md

Klimkiewicz, M,Kathleen Md,Va
Knorr, Betty NJ
Kolb, Haven Md
Krug, Howard H, Ont
Lakata, George D. Va
Lake Woodruff NWR Fla
Lapham,Mrs.F.D. & Helen RL,Conn
Lauro, Anthony J. NY
Leberman, R, C. Pa
Lerch, Malcolm J, NY
Long, J. Kenneth, Jr. Pa
Long Point Bird Obserwatory Ont
Malek, Joseph J,. Pa
Manomet Bird Observatory Mass
Margerum, Ray P. NJ
Marsi, Mrs, Fred NY
Maryland Fish & Wildlife Md
Mattamuskeet NWR NC
McCullough, Robert NJ
McDermott, J. Jo NJ
McEntee, Mrs. Elinor NJ
McGregor, Mrs., E, B, NY
McIntosh, W,, Jr, sC
McKenzie, Robert, Jr. NJ
McKinney, Robert G. NY
Meleney, G, C, Mass ,NY
Mendinhall, Dorothy A. Md,Fla
Merritt, W, D., Jr. NY

Ind

65
140
1773
1010
1556
707
1061
237
6534
6

339
915
1013
1226
779
583
911
2141
243
363
831
1117
2k
3250
445
91
1005
648
260
150
1608
4537
133
743
217
45
340
2686
10774
2315
14b42
3363
279
282
819
1086
139
10
1671
L9
321

104

Name State
Merritt Island NWR Fla

Mersereau, Gerald S. Conn/NJ,Pa
Metcalf, Mrs. Glen vt

Middleton, Raymond J. Pa
Miles, John B, Ont
Miller, Clark Va ,W¥a
Miller, John C. NJ,Pa

Missisquoi NWR vVt
Mitchell, Dorothy & Sydney Va

Montezuma NWR NY
Moosehorn NWR Me
Morgan, John W, Me
Morgan, Mra. Richard S. Pa
Natchaug Ornith. Society Conn
Neel, Chuck & Chip Pa
Neumann, F. J. Pa

New Jersey State Bealth Dept. NJ
Nodecker, H. P, NY
Noyes, L. J. Me

Oakes, Malcolm Mass
Okefenokee NWR Ga
Pantle, Robert J,. NY
Parker, Bruce vt
Parker River NWR Mass
Parrott, Roger T. vt
Patricia, Sister J. NJ

Patterson, Mrs. Robert W. Me

Peacock, Elizabeth D, Va
Pea Island NWR NC
Peiffer, R, He Pa
Pepper, Bob NJ,Md
Pepper, Mr.& Mrs.Wm. NJ ,Pa
Phelps, Sam B,,Jr. NY
Phinney, Elizabeth W, NH
Piedmont NWR Ga
Pierson, Sterling L, Me ,NJ
Pike, Francis J,. Mass
Post, William NY,NC

Powdermill Nature Reserve Pa

Prescott, K, W, NJ
Presquile NWR Va
Price, K, G, NJ
Prytherch, K, M, NJ
Pudelkiewicz, W, Conn
Pungo NWR NC
Pyle, Robert L, Md
Raible, Roch C, Pa
Ramsay, A. O, Pa
Raynor, Gilbert S. NY
Reed, E, T, Pa
Reese, Jan Md

Ind

2640
971

1
348
586
218
2740
246
2899
21
426
93
148
5899
418
Ly
398
640

1499
412

2137

133
2
319
340
1141
90

7

S
1424
1154

Sp Name State
91 Richardson, A. G. NY
55 Robbins, Chandler S. Md
1 Robbins, Mrs, Samuel D, Mass
9 Robertson, C, J. Pa
62 Rossman, Vernon C., NJ,Pa
5 Saint Marks NWR Fla
5 Santee NAR SC
10 Savannah NWR SC,Ga
67 Savell, W, E, NJ
1 Schaeffer, Fred NY
35 Schemnitz, S, D, Me
16 Schmid, John C, Conn
17 Schwab, Albert F, Mass
80 Scott, F. R, Va
8 Sheldon, 8. C, Pa
10 Sibley, Fred C. Conn
1 Sladen, William J, L, Md
25 Smiley, Daniel NY
83 Smith, Gale W. NJ,Pa
30 Smith, Trudy Conn
76 Smith, Walter Post Va
1 Snow, William Me
1 South Florida NWR's Fla
29 Spencer, Selden J. NY
20 Spendelow, Howard R.,Jr. NY,NJ
71 Spendelow, Jeffrey A. NY,NJ
18 Spofford, Sally Hoyt NY
3 Spofford, Walter R, NY ,NC
7 Steel, Kenneth J, Pa
34 Stegeman, L. C, NY
65 Stakem, Ward Md,DC

Ind

91
86
1601
348
154
182
169
4262
621
1261
378
8o4
284
192
9li2
1347
212
2687
1399
365
2628
25322
433
3692

0
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Sp Name State
26 Stewart, Mrs. John M. Wva
6 Stokes, F, Jey Jr, Pa
85 Stonybrook Watershed Sta, NJ
59 Stuli, Mrs, J. H, Pa
14 Suthers, Hannah B. NJ
5 Tabb, Eric Fla
7 Taylor, John W, NY
78 Teulings, Elizabeth NC
58 Townsend, William C. Me
49 Van Velzen, W,T, & A.C. Md
25 Vossler, Mrs, E, W, WVa
50 Walsh, C, M, NY
11 Ware, R, E. SC
10 Washbourne, J. & E, NY
36 Webb, Mrs, Mertys H, Mass
85 Weeke, John S, Me ,NJ ,Md
23 Wilson, Robert M, NY ,NJ
83 Wolcott, M,J, & Erickson,R Ont
43 Wood, Merrill Pa
31 Wooding, Jerry L. NJ
91 Woodward, Paul W, Md
4 Woolfenden,Robertson,et al Fla
53 Worth, C. Brooke NJ
99 Yunick, Robert P, Mass ,NY,NJ
O Ten banders residing in

EBBA territory, and eight
NWR's, reported no birds
banded in 1970,

A commentary on the Banding Summary appearing in the July-August issue, and on the

above summary, will appear in the following issue. -- Robert L.

lane, Chevy Chase, Maryland 20015,

BANDED BROWN CREEPER RECOVERIES WANTED:

* %k %

at OR Stations on the Atlantic Coast,
Kathleen S. Anderson of the M

Pyle, 3205 Pickwick

Thousands of Brown Creepers have been banded
yet there appear to be very few recoveries.
anomet Bird Observatory has requested that any bander ha-

ving verified records of recoveries of banded Brown Creepers send them to her at MEO,

Box O, Manomet, Mass., 02345,

Creeper migration from these recoveries.

* % %

with a view toward summarizing what can be learned of

MEMORIAL GRANT CCMMITTEE: Once again EBBA is sponsoring a $250 grant for an under-
graduate or graduate student for research in ornithology. The work to be considered,

must involve bird banding as a part of the research or thesis;
sity must be within the United States.
Dr. W. D, Merritt,

the college or univer-

Those interested in applying should write to:
Chairman, Riverview Road, Rexford, New York 12148, The deadline for

receipt of completed applications is March 20, 1972,





